Company
AGRIPRO
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
BECK'S
BECK'S

BIO GENE

BIO GENE

BIO GENE
BURRUS
BURRUS
BURRUS
BURRUS
CARGILL
CARGILL
CARGILL
CARGILL
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GROWMARK
GROWMARK
GROWMARK
GUTWEIN
GUTWEIN
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL
HENKEL

HIGH CYCLE
HIGH CYCLE

2000 Hybrid Corn Test Results: Northern Region (29,000 ppa)

Regional Results

Yield Moisture % Erect

Hybrid bu/a
9466 ........... 193
RX508YG ....... 180
RX637 .......... 195
RX708 .......... 200
5283BT1....... 205
5322 ........... 190
BG1050 ........ 182
BG1070 ........ 189
BG1080 ........ 193
333BT ......... 180
436 ... 198
40 ... 196
569 ............ 189
4521 BT ........ 183
5320BT ........ 188
6521 BT ........ 200
6912 ........... 189
C507........... 202
CH8........... 199
C578YG ....... 195
C50YG ....... 195
C635........... 193
CO643A ......... 179
ce47........... 192
C652........... 189
C351........... 178
C363........... 182
C438BT ........ 201
C4908.......... 182

STEALTH 1409 .. 175
STEALTH 1410 .. 193
STEALTH 1412 .. 195
STEALTH 1414 .. 186
STEALTH 1507 .. 193
STEALTH 1606 .. 202
STEALTH 1609 .. 200
STEALTH 1611 .. 181

DK567 .......... 196
DKC53-32....... 186
DKC58-52....... 200
84641T ......... 200
8530BT ........ 195
8585 GLYIT ... .. 194
8590 ........... 199
H-8250 ......... 190
H-8562 ......... 199
H-8877 ......... 198
H-9229 ......... 192
H-9285BT ...... 198
5675 ........... 184
5758 ........... 189
5816 ........... 186
6113 ........... 203
FS5221 ......... 190
FS5308 ......... 198
FS6141 ......... 191
2515 ...l 195
2520CL ........ 189
H1616.......... 193
H1650.......... 196
H1730.......... 190
H1820.......... 197
H1821.......... 194
H8820BT....... 204
HB8865BT....... 188
HO91RR ........ 200
7638BT ........ 196
774TBT ........ 191

%
17.3
16.9
15.6
17.8
174
190
150
17.4
18.2
17.5
18.8
18.5
211
14.3
16.8
19.1
211
158
17.5
18.1
17.8
18.8
19.9
18.3
21.0
154
16.3
17.9
19.3
16.7
18.7
18.8
20.3
16.9
16.5
18.3
191
16.2
153
16.9
21.0
211
18.8
16.8
16.3
16.3
19.2
18.3
20.8
16.2
17.2
19.1
19.1
16.8
17.8
17.2
19.3
18.7
16.9
18.8
18.7
18.5
19.0
20.0
22.8
17.9
17.3
21.7

Plants
96
88
94
96
97
88
98
98
92
94
97
88
85
91
91
98
90
95
99
99
96
88
96
89
89
92
89
98
84
86
95
94
89
94
94
95
81
92
96
93
98
93
97
98
93
94
96
92
97
86
95
93
97
96
96
97
95
89
96
97
97
93
89
97
82
95
98
93

Mt. Morris
Yield Moisture
bu/a %
163 18.6
189 19.6
179 17.5
178 20.9
185 18.8
167 20.7
165 15.8
169 19.0
166 20.4
170 18.5
184 20.2
168 20.1
160 23.7
173 145
180 17.6
184 19.9
164 23.4
181 16.7
178 18.1
172 19.8
172 19.4
171 20.0
155 21.0
173 19.2
168 22.3
172 16.6
175 17.8
171 19.4
164 20.7
171 17.4
174 21.6
180 21.1
163 22.2
163 18.3
177 16.9
188 20.0
166 21.0
183 18.6
184 16.5
191 17.7
181 23.3
186 235
187 20.5
187 19.2
178 17.4
171 17.1
177 20.6
165 19.8
173 21.2
178 175
166 18.4
177 21.2
188 22.3
174 17.6
166 19.4
184 19.0
183 20.6
165 20.7
173 17.4
173 19.9
178 19.7
186 20.5
181 21.3
187 22.0
180 23.7
189 21.2
173 18.9
178 24.0

DeKalb
Yield Moisture
bu/a %
199 18.4
176 16.1
199 15.6
206 18.2
215 19.2
194 20.4
186 15.5
189 18.3
200 19.2
180 18.7
202 20.1
200 19.8
176 23.1
192 14.0
195 18.1
206 21.2
199 22.6
210 17.0
206 19.1
203 19.0
204 19.2
203 21.2
174 22.2
196 19.5
194 23.3
179 15.1
196 17.4
203 19.8
187 21.0
203 18.1
200 19.7
189 20.1
191 22.7
200 18.0
210 17.8
213 19.3
196 20.2
205 15.7
180 15.8
207 18.3
201 23.1
201 234
194 19.3
207 16.6
188 17.0
209 17.8
204 20.9
202 18.7
200 24.1
202 17.0
193 18.4
192 20.9
204 20.0
191 18.3
209 19.3
187 17.9
201 20.8
196 20.4
207 185
201 21.1
187 20.1
201 20.2
199 20.6
200 22.3
194 26.3
205 18.4
195 18.3
200 245

bu/a
216
175
206
214
215
210
193
211
212
191
209
219
230
184
188
210
205
216
215
209
211
203
209
206
205
183
174
227
194
151
205
214
205
215
220
200
181
201
192
201
219
196
202
204
204
218
213
207
219
173
206
189
216
206
218
203
202
205
199
213
207
203
201
224
190
205
220
193

Yield Moisture

%
14.9
151
13.8
14.4
14.3
159
138
15.0
15.2
155
16.2
155
16.4
14.2
14.8
16.1
17.2
138
154
155
14.9
151
16.3
16.2
174
145
138
14.7
16.3
14.6
14.9
15.3
16.2
14.4
14.8
155
16.1
14.2
13.7
14.6
16.6
16.4
16.6
14.6
145
141
16.1
16.5
17.1
141
14.6
15.1
15.2
14.6
14.8
14.7
16.3
151
14.7
155
16.2
14.7
15.0
15.9
18.3
141
14.5
16.7

Multi-year Avg.

2-yr
bu/a
193

200

183
192
182
191

198
196

191

182

181
192
190

189

200

201
194
193

187
193

185

189

193

189

192
193



HIGH CYCLE
HUBNER
HUBNER
HUBNER
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
icorn.com
icorn.com
icorn.com
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER

LG SEEDS

LG SEEDS

LG SEEDS

LG SEEDS
MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK

MARK
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MIDWEST SEED
MIDWEST SEED
MIDWEST SEED
NETSEEDS
NETSEEDS
NETSEEDS
NETSEEDS
OTTILIE
OTTILIE
OTTILIE
OTTILIE
PFISTER
PFISTER
PFISTER
PIONEER
PIONEER

HC540 ......... 201
H3284.......... 191
H3487.......... 176
H3906.......... 197
3799 ... 185
4118 ... 186
5150 ........... 198
5600 ........... 199
5602 ........... 181
5006 ........... 194
5010 ........... 187
6100 ........... 188
Ex1020 ......... 178
Ex1060......... 192
i106.A4......... 188
K6106.......... 196
K6789.......... 192
KG69%69BT....... 193
K7001BT....... 183
K7107.......... 185
EX012BT ...... 194
EX109 ......... 196
K-9010 BT ...... 192
K-9013BT ...... 192
K-9014 BT ...... 197
K-9108 ......... 201
K-9109BT ...... 196
K-9111 ......... 199
K-9114 ......... 167
K-9115 ......... 189
K-9115A ....... 199
K-9410BT ...... 196
K-9614 A ....... 193
K-9614 ABT ..... 188
K-9910 ......... 188
K-9910BT ...... 198
K-9912RR ...... 188
K-9914 ......... 182
K-9914 A ....... 189
C7761BT ....... 200
LG2569 ........ 198
LG2579 ........ 190
LG2585 ........ 196
MRK 00110 ..... 193
MRK 02110 ..... 183
MRK 02111 ..... 178
MRK 02112 ..... 182
MRK 113RR .... 194

MRK 96 BT 111 .. 189
MRK 97 BT 112 .. 196
MRK 98 BT 113 .. 190

MRK 98112 ..... 191
MRK 99 BT 109 .. 200
M-00105 ........ 174
M-01110 ........ 189
M-8105 ......... 192
M-8108 ......... 186
G7622BT....... 200
G7706.......... 187
G771l.......... 190
1056 ........... 179
1059 ........... 190
1093 ........... 190
1105 ........... 191
4777 BT ........ 199
4999 ........... 203
5267BT ........ 188
5333 ..., 179
2024 ...l 192
2656 ........... 187
2680 ........... 196
33P67 ... 199
34B24 .......... 206

18.2
16.4
21.3
16.9
18.9
17.5
16.9
17.8
171
185
211
20.7
153
185
16.6
17.0
17.0
19.3
19.7
191
198
16.9
17.3
201
19.6
16.5
16.6
19.2
20.7
21.6
20.3
195
191
20.3
17.3
18.0
19.2
21.0
19.6
20.8
18.5
19.3
19.3
17.7
19.0
19.2
21.0
18.9
194
21.0
241
18.2
17.6
16.3
191
16.9
16.7
181
18.8
21.2
15.7
16.3
17.2
18.8
17.8
231
21.9
21.3
16.1
18.6
18.8
238
20.6

93
0

95
94
95
92
98
96
96
83
94
93
97
95

95
98

96
94
86
97
89
95
91
97
96

86
96
97
94
96
94
98
94
79

89
96

89
97
83
86
78
92
95
91
89

94
81
7
85
93
97

90
97

94
93
97
93
87
89
94
79
93
92
94

186
176
153
171
169
173
181
176
167
175
190
160
173
170
159
179
167
172
170
146
180
176
171
180
168
183
182
175
159
174
177
174
177
168
162
174
175
163
178
180
181
187
171
167
167
175
172
186
169
178
180
158
168
176
176
188
171
172
174
175
167
173
165
166
183
191
179
156
183
172
181
169
182

211
17.0
22.9
18.0
21.2
19.1
17.3
194
19.0
20.3
224
232
16.1
19.6
171
17.7
18.4
20.3
221
211
214
18.0
184
224
20.6
16.3
171
21.6
231
251
22.0
20.6
204
22.9
18.7
19.7
233
23.6
22.4
223
201
20.9
20.7
18.7
21.2
19.9
217
20.6
22.0
22.7
275
19.5
185
17.3
20.2
17.6
17.7
19.7
19.8
237
16.8
16.6
191
211
19.2
25.2
238
24.7
17.2
20.5
20.9
26.5
222

213
193
170
206
193
191
207
204
188
198
203
194
176
200
189
204
190
198
194
192
193
210
195
194
196
202
198
205
175
191
197
200
199
184
189
206
191
195
190
207
206
182
202
192
185
191
178
198
188
196
202
189
205
191
204
199
184
206
197
192
178
189
199
197
200
207
201
169
194
202
194
197
207

18.8
17.4
243
18.5
19.7
18.2
18.7
19.2
17.8
201
239
22.9
16.1
20.2
18.1
18.6
18.0
217
21.2
20.7
223
17.8
18.6
213
217
18.0
18.3
20.6
221
234
22.7
222
213
21.9
18.3
194
19.1
21.3
21.6
232
20.0
21.4
21.6
191
204
20.8
22.8
20.8
21.4
23.7
26.6
19.3
19.0
16.9
21.9
18.6
17.9
194
20.9
239
16.5
17.8
17.4
19.9
195
25.9
245
225
171
20.2
20.6
251
225

206
203
206
213
192
193
207
218
189
209
167
211
186
206
214
207
218
210
184
218
208
202
209
202
226
218
208
218
167
201
224
214
202
213
212
214
197
189
199
213
207
200
214
221
196
167
198
197
208
214
186
226
227
156
188
190
202
223
191
203
193
207
205
211
214
210
182
212
199
186
213
229
230

14.7
14.9
16.7
141
15.8
15.2
14.6
149
145
151
171
16.0
138
15.6
14.6
14.7
14.7
15.9
158
15.6
15.6
14.8
14.8
16.5
16.4
151
14.4
155
16.9
16.4
16.1
15.7
15.6
16.0
147
14.8
15.2
18.0
14.8
16.9
15.6
15.5
15.6
151
155
16.8
185
15.2
14.7
16.7
18.2
15.8
152
14.6
151
14.6
145
151
155
16.0
13.7
14.4
15.0
15.6
147
18.3
17.3
16.7
14.0
15.0
14.9
19.9
17.2

177

173
193

188

197

198

192
190
188
190
195
192

193
196

188

194
189

185
192

190

191
184
188
192
189

196



QT QC494 ........ 185
QT QC9464 ........ 187
QT QC9664 ........ 185
RENK RK 668 ......... 192
RENK RK 768 ......... 181
RENK RK778 ......... 196
RENK RK 806 ......... 202
RENK RK 837 ......... 184
ROESCHLEY RX278 ......... 199
ROESCHLEY RX 378BT ...... 204
ROESCHLEY RX 454 ......... 193
ROESCHLEY RX 456 ......... 193
SIEBEN 7650 ... ..., 193
SIEBEN 7661 ........... 190
SIEBEN 7696 ........... 193
STINE 9505 ... ..., 170
STINE 9614BT ........ 201
TRELAY 7095 ... 187
TRELAY 9095 ........... 183
UNITED SUPPLIERS USC1030 ....... 179
UNITED SUPPLIERS USCI1051ND .... 167
UNITED SUPPLIERS USC1059 ....... 181
UNITED SUPPLIERS USEI071 ....... 195
UNITY 6104A .......... 192
VIGORO V4910 .......... 198
VIGORO X648004 . ... .... 185
WHATA 4373 ...l 196
WHATA M7 177
WHATA 5219 ........... 193
WHATA 5269 ........... 180
WHATA 5454 ... ... 190
WHATA 5488 ........... 186
WHATA 5498 ........... 188
WHATA 5617 .o 186
WHATA 5656 ........... 198
WHATA 5717 oo 182
WHATA 6464 ........... 193

AVERAGE ............. 191

L.SD.25%LEVEL ....... 8

204
18.7
15.9
15.6
15.6
16.7
16.7
17.9
16.9
175
18.7
19.7
16.3
16.9
19.3
16.2
234
17.3
18.6
147
154
155
17.6
158
16.7
153
16.4
16.4
19.9
20.8
191
18.2
19.2
18.7
16.5
194
19.1

18.3
0.8
9.8

84
96

94
9%

94
91
95
97
94
89

93
95

91
95

93
7
95
95
95
92
96
94
7

95
94
93
93
88
88
82
84

92

14

170
171
174
175
168
166
180
171
173
175
179
176
180
174
175
169
189
164
176
173
162
168
184
183
183
178
176
186
176
162
181
162
173
170
182
173
174

174

222
204
16.4
16.4
16.3
17.8
17.0
20.3
18.2
18.6
204
23.0
16.7
17.9
21.3
17.8
26.9
18.4
20.0
16.1
158
16.7
18.9
16.1
171
158
16.9
16.8
21.8
221
20.8
20.3
21.0
205
17.4
21.0
20.6

19.9
0.9
4.6

192
190
184
203
185
205
212
171
205
212
186
196
203
205
196
169
213
191
184
183
188
185
202
193
203
185
199
196
191
176
187
200
189
195
210
190
205

196

21.8
20.6
17.3
15.9
15.7
17.6
18.1
18.4
181
18.8
213
20.7
17.7
18.1
21.3
16.9
26.0
19.2
20.6
14.4
16.4
158
18.6
17.0
18.6
16.2
18.0
175
215
23.6
20.9
199
211
19.6
17.6
20.7
20.7

19.7
0.7
3.9

194
200
198
197
192
216
215
211
219
224
215
209
197
191
209
172
200
207
189
180
152
189
198
199
209
193
213
151
212
203
202
196
201
193
201
182
200

203
15
8

171
15.2
141
14.4
14.6
14.6
14.9
15.0
14.4
15.0
14.4
153
147
14.7
154
13.7
17.5
14.4
152
135
141
14.0
152
14.4
145
14.0
142
15.0
16.4
16.6
15.7
14.4
15.6
16.0
145
16.4
16.0

154
0.6
4.3

194

197

193

191

190

186

178

196
189
188

186
190

190



